

CS No. 66/26 ANIL KUMAR ANAND Vs. SIKANDER RAI

04.02.2026

Fresh suit for recovery of Rs. 4,00,000/- received by e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Dinesh Khatri and Ms. Diksha, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff, through VC.

Heard. Case file perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues for service upon the defendant through all permissible modes on filing of PF and RC within two weeks.

To come up on 16.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.02.2026/j