

5 CS 66/26 ANIL KUMAR ANAND Vs. SIKANDER RAI

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared a Holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)' by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification number 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 (Endst. No. 1258-1309/I-G-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 26.05.2026).

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Mr. Dinesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks some more time to file the written statement submitting that his Ld. Counsel is unavailable being unwell. Heard.

Let written statement be filed within two weeks with its advance copy to the other side, failing which defendant shall be burdened with the cost of Rs. 3,000/-.

Replication, if so required be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

Parties are directed to file their respective affidavits qua admission denial of documents by the next date of hearing. Copies be exchanged.

List this matter for replication, if so required, filing of affidavit qua admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 31st July, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/29.05.2026/j